

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.5419 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2009

SUSANTA DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.

In case, the appeal is not heard before the summer vacation
2014, the appellant may renew his prayer for bail.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|