

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 244/2009

SUSANTA DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 19921/2009

(With Office Report)

Date: 25/02/2015 This appeal and CRLMP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, learned Senior counsel appears in these matters and candidly submits that he is not ready in the matters today and prays for adjournment.

In view of request made by learned Senior counsel, list the matters in the second week commencing after Holi Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER