

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 244/2009

SUSANTA DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 19921/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 30/10/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
In Crl.A.No.244/09 Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Uma Kant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumar Parashar, Adv.

In CRLMP.19921/2009 Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv. (Not Present)

Amicus Curiae

In CRLMP.19921/2009 Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in Crl.A. No.244/2009 commenced his arguments at 12.20 P.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

For further hearing, list these matters on 03.11.2015 as part heard.

Mr. Praveen Agarwal, learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner in CRLMP No. 19921/2009 was not present continuously for many days of hearing. Even today, he is not present. Since this CRLMP No. 19921/2009 is connected with CrI.A. No.244/2009, we deem it appropriate to appoint Mr. Anup Kumar, learned counsel, as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court. Ordered accordingly.

The concerned section of the Registry is directed to urgently supply a copy of the papers of CRLMP No.19921/2009 to Mr. Anup Kumar, Amicus Curiae, to enable him to assist the Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER