

SUSANTA DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 19921/2009

[ASHOK DAS @ GOPAL DAS V. STATE OF ORISSA]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)
In Crl.A.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, A.O.R.

in SLP

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, A.O.R.
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking permission to file additional documents is granted.

Leave granted.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, learned Standing Counsel accepts notice to appear on behalf of the State.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, learned senior counsel for the appellants in the Criminal Appeal commenced his submissions at 10:30 a.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard.

List the matters for further hearing on 18th November, 2015.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.11.18
17:02:04 IST
Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER